## **RESOLUTION NO. 2006-149**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH CALIFORNIA PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE COMPANY FOR THE SLURRY SEAL AND MICRO-SURFACING PROJECT 2006

WHEREAS, as part of the City's resurfacing program, various streets throughout the City have been selected to receive slurry seal and micro-surfacing treatment; and

WHEREAS, resurfacing of streets will improve their serviceability and extend the service life of street pavement.

WHEREAS, on April 26, 2006, the City Council authorized the City Engineer to call for bids and California Pavement Maintenance Company was determined to be the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a contract with California Pavement Maintenance Company for the Slurry Seal and Micro-Surfacing Project 2006.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14th day of June 2006.

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI.

CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-149

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	j	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	Ď	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 14, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES 4: COUNCILMEMBERS: Soares, Scherman, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Briggs

Peggy E Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California